
8EME TOUR D'ARDECHE 2022                

02/04/2022 18:49:30
GENERAL
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL C.H. ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 05 POS05 ZR 06 POS06 ZR 07 POS07 ZR 08 NUM  

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR05
ZR06

ZR07
ZR08

1 3 MAZABRARD L-DUMAS L     205 GTI                     32.5        0      1.8       19      2.5        2      4.3        7      0.8        3      2.7        4      0.7        3      1.4       29      1.7 3

2 1 GAROSI S-PERIN M        TOYOTA MR                   34.6        0      1.5       12      3.2        6      4.5       10      0.6        2      1.3        2      0.7        2      1.0       21      1.6 1

3 36 REY F - REY M           205 RALLYE                  39.5        0      1.5       14      3.7       11      3.4        3      2.3       17      4.1       18      0.8        5      1.0       23      1.8 36

4 2 OLIVIER G-RIFFARD C     GOLF GTI                    39.8        0      2.3       28      2.9        4      4.0        5      1.5        7      3.4        8      1.4       10      1.5       30      1.5 2

5 5 PELLEGRIN P-PELLEGRIN N PORSCHE 911 C4              41.1        0      1.0        3      2.8        3      8.0       27      2.1       13      1.2        1      1.5       12      0.6        7      2.1 5

6 9 LEFEBVRE JJ-LEFEBVRE I  AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTH     42.9        0      1.3        8      3.6       10      7.6       25      2.1       14      3.9       15      1.4       11      0.9       17      2.1 9

7 11 KAUFFMAN JC-PIRET JM    PORSCHE 911                 43.1        0      1.6       16      4.8       17      4.4        9      0.5        1      3.5       11      0.8        4      0.8       12      2.1 11

8 7 RICK J-DUPONT P         CITROEN ZX                  44.4        0      1.4       11      4.1       13      2.9        1      1.9       10      3.6       13      1.2        7      0.8       11      1.9 7

9 10 BINCAZ L-PAYAN F        MGB                         46.2        0      0.9        2      2.9        5      4.2        6      2.5       19      3.4        9      2.6       25      1.6       31      3.0 10

10 23 MANEVAL D-CUOQ B        FORD ESCORTE XR3 I          46.9        0      2.1       24      5.0       21      7.5       24      2.2       16      3.1        6      1.3        9      0.8       14      2.8 23

11 35 LAMOTTE P-LAMOTTE W     RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        48.4        0      0.4        1      4.5       16      5.0       12      1.9       11      3.3        7      0.0        1      0.4        3      2.3 35

12 32 RIGOLLET J-TEXIER F     PORSCHE 944 S               49.3        0      1.5       13      4.9       18      5.6       16      1.8        8      4.2       19      1.6       14      0.5        5      1.7 32

13 42 RAGOT E-HEYMANS S       VOLKSWAGEN COX              51.2        0      1.6       17      4.9       19      5.6       17      2.3       18      4.6       25      2.0       19      0.9       20      2.4 42

14 26 BASTY JL-MOREAU J       RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          53.4        0      1.8       20      5.1       22      5.3       14      1.3        6      4.0       17      2.6       26      0.7       10      1.5 26

15 17 SIDRAC P-CAMAS A        FIAT 131 ABARTH GR 4        56.4        0      1.3        9      5.7       23      7.0       23      6.8       32      3.8       14      1.3        8      0.7        8      2.0 17

16 18 TOURTEL H-TOURTEL A     BMW 323 IE 30               56.6        0      1.3       10      4.2       14      6.9       21      2.6       20      2.7        5      2.7       27      0.9       18      3.3 18

17 43 GOUNON JF-BONNET L      SIMCA 1100                  64.5        0      2.2       27      3.3        9      9.4       29      2.8       21      3.4       10      0.8        6      0.5        6      2.3 43

18 15 PROUST D-LANSON C       ALPINE 1600S                68.4        0      1.2        6      3.3        8      4.7       11      0.8        4     30.3       35      2.0       17      1.2       27      1.1 15

19 27 SAUMONT R-CHAGNEAU F    ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2 GTV     73.0        0      3.1       35      7.5       30      8.2       28      3.9       29      7.0       31      3.0       30      1.8       34      0.7 27

20 14 LAGRANGE J-FINETTI J    PORSCHE 944                 82.1        0      2.3       29      6.3       25     13.0       30      6.4       31      5.2       27      3.0       29      0.1        1      3.3 14

21 19 ROCHON R-CARRET N       PEUGEOT 205 GTI             82.3        0      2.2       26      6.6       27     16.3       31      3.2       26      4.4       22      2.2       23      1.1       25      3.5 19

22 37 MICHEL A-GYNEYS T       MERGANE RS                  92.6        0      1.0        4      8.4       32      5.2       13      3.0       23      3.9       16      4.2       33      1.6       33      1.9 37

23 45 GALLIEN M-GALLIEN L     RENAULT 10                 102.6        0      1.8       21      9.1       33     23.9       32      4.8       30      5.5       30      2.1       22      0.3        2      2.7 45

24 16 COMBIER A-ARANDA P      NSU                        119.6        0      1.7       18      6.4       26      6.6       20      3.4       27      7.1       32      1.9       15      1.6       32      1.1 16

25 30 CUOQ G-EYNARD J         PORSCHE 911 3              130.9        0      2.7       33      4.3       15      6.9       22      2.9       22      5.4       28      1.5       13      0.8       16      1.7 30

26 12 FLORENS C-FRATANGELI O  MERCEDEZ 450 SLC           178.9        0      2.1       23      3.8       12      5.7       18      3.1       24      8.0       33      2.0       16      1.1       24      1.6 12

27 41 PERIN M-FONTAINE V      MINI                       193.1        0      2.1       25      7.0       29      5.4       15      1.8        9      1.9        3      2.0       18      1.8       35      1.4 41

28 24 BOZETTI J-TAVERNIER J   PORSCHE 911                209.8        0      1.1        5     22.0       37     37.5       34     14.4       34     11.1       34      6.5       35      0.8       15      1.5 24

29 40 OLLIER B-MARCELLIN MJ   LANCIA FULVIA 1            246.2        0      2.3       32      7.0       28      3.3        2      3.1       25      4.8       26      2.1       21      0.4        4      3.1 40

30 28 BORDES JL-GROSBOIS P    PORSCHE 924                247.2        0      2.3       31     14.0       35      7.6       26      3.5       28      4.3       21      3.6       32      0.9       19      0.2 28

31 6 LIOZON M-CHEYNET C      RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         264.6        0     23.6       38      3.3        7      4.4        8      2.0       12      3.6       12     23.1       37      1.2       26      1.1 6

32 21 REBOISSON J-CHOVET R    VOLVO AMAZONE              402.6        0      2.0       22      6.1       24     88.8       35     18.4       35      4.6       24      2.5       24      0.7        9      3.8 21

33 4 VERNEUIL JP-FORGEOUX FP RENAULT 5 ALPINE           434.3        0      1.6       15     36.9       38    364.6       40      2.2       15      4.3       20      2.1       20      1.0       22      1.4 4

34 33 VALLIER J-TRAMIER R     RENAULT GT TURBO           610.0        0      9.7       37     17.5       36    159.1       38     68.8       37     54.9       37      5.3       34     43.0       38     11.2 33

35 44 BAMAS P-PICQUOT F       DAF 66 MARATHON            940.5        0     25.5       39     13.6       34     32.0       33    237.9       39    150.7       38     12.0       36     12.9       36     27.4 44
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8EME TOUR D'ARDECHE 2022                

02/04/2022 18:49:30
GENERAL
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS08 ZR 09 POS09 ZR 10 POS10 ZR 11 POS11 ZR 16 POS16 NUM  

ZR09
ZR10

ZR11
ZR16

1 3 MAZABRARD L-DUMAS L     205 GTI                       13      8.6        2      0.8        1      5.7        9      1.5        1 3

2 1 GAROSI S-PERIN M        TOYOTA MR                     11      8.5        1      2.8       21      6.4       20      2.5        5 1

3 36 REY F - REY M           205 RALLYE                    18     10.0        6      1.7        7      6.5       21      2.7        6 36

4 2 OLIVIER G-RIFFARD C     GOLF GTI                       8     13.7       17      0.9        2      4.7        1      2.0        3 2

5 5 PELLEGRIN P-PELLEGRIN N PORSCHE 911 C4                22     10.7        9      1.8        8      5.4        4      3.9       11 5

6 9 LEFEBVRE JJ-LEFEBVRE I  AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTH       23     10.5        8      2.2       13      5.6        7      1.7        2 9

7 11 KAUFFMAN JC-PIRET JM    PORSCHE 911                   24     10.8       10      1.8        9      6.2       18      5.8       19 11

8 7 RICK J-DUPONT P         CITROEN ZX                    19     14.0       18      1.5        5      6.2       17      4.9       14 7

9 10 BINCAZ L-PAYAN F        MGB                           31      9.9        5      2.9       23      5.9       14      6.4       22 10

10 23 MANEVAL D-CUOQ B        FORD ESCORTE XR3 I            29      9.4        4      1.4        4      5.7       10      5.6       18 23

11 35 LAMOTTE P-LAMOTTE W     RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2          25     11.0       12      2.3       16     13.1       33      4.2       12 35

12 32 RIGOLLET J-TEXIER F     PORSCHE 944 S                 16     14.8       19      3.1       26      7.5       26      2.1        4 32

13 42 RAGOT E-HEYMANS S       VOLKSWAGEN COX                27     10.9       11      3.2       27      5.7       12      7.1       26 42

14 26 BASTY JL-MOREAU J       RENAULT 5 GT TURBO            10     11.6       13      2.3       15      6.7       22     10.5       29 26

15 17 SIDRAC P-CAMAS A        FIAT 131 ABARTH GR 4          21     13.2       16      2.6       20      7.5       24      4.5       13 17

16 18 TOURTEL H-TOURTEL A     BMW 323 IE 30                 34     12.3       14      2.9       25     11.3       31      5.5       17 18

17 43 GOUNON JF-BONNET L      SIMCA 1100                    26     20.1       24      1.6        6     14.8       34      3.3        9 43

18 15 PROUST D-LANSON C       ALPINE 1600S                   4     10.4        7      2.3       14      5.3        3      5.8       20 15

19 27 SAUMONT R-CHAGNEAU F    ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2 GTV        2     17.5       22      3.5       29      6.9       23      9.9       28 27

20 14 LAGRANGE J-FINETTI J    PORSCHE 944                   33     16.1       21      5.3       35     16.0       35      5.1       15 14

21 19 ROCHON R-CARRET N       PEUGEOT 205 GTI               35     19.6       23      4.0       32     12.2       32      7.0       25 19

22 37 MICHEL A-GYNEYS T       MERGANE RS                    20     48.6       27      2.8       22      5.6        8      6.4       23 37

23 45 GALLIEN M-GALLIEN L     RENAULT 10                    28     34.1       26      2.5       18      7.5       27      8.3       27 45

24 16 COMBIER A-ARANDA P      NSU                            5     64.4       28      4.4       33      9.7       30     11.3       31 16

25 30 CUOQ G-EYNARD J         PORSCHE 911 3                 15     90.5       30      2.1       12      6.2       19      5.9       21 30

26 12 FLORENS C-FRATANGELI O  MERCEDEZ 450 SLC              12    135.8       34      2.9       24      9.7       29      3.1        8 12

27 41 PERIN M-FONTAINE V      MINI                           7    155.6       35      1.9       11      5.4        6      6.8       24 41

28 24 BOZETTI J-TAVERNIER J   PORSCHE 911                    9     99.7       31      3.6       30      8.1       28      3.5       10 24

29 40 OLLIER B-MARCELLIN MJ   LANCIA FULVIA 1               32    171.6       37      3.8       31      5.1        2     39.6       33 40

30 28 BORDES JL-GROSBOIS P    PORSCHE 924                    1    184.2       39      1.1        3      5.9       15     19.6       32 28

31 6 LIOZON M-CHEYNET C      RENAULT 5 GT TURBO             3    182.9       38      2.5       17      6.2       16     10.7       30 6

32 21 REBOISSON J-CHOVET R    VOLVO AMAZONE                 36     24.8       25      3.4       28      7.5       25    240.0       38 21

33 4 VERNEUIL JP-FORGEOUX FP RENAULT 5 ALPINE               6      8.9        3      2.6       19      5.9       13      2.8        7 4

34 33 VALLIER J-TRAMIER R     RENAULT GT TURBO              37     90.0       29     15.3       36     16.4       36    118.8       37 33

35 44 BAMAS P-PICQUOT F       DAF 66 MARATHON               38    134.3       33     46.8       39    176.3       39     71.1       34 44

by blunik technology

Page 2



8EME TOUR D'ARDECHE 2022                

02/04/2022 18:49:30
GENERAL
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL C.H. ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 05 POS05 ZR 06 POS06 ZR 07 POS07 ZR 08 NUM  

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR05
ZR06

ZR07
ZR08

36 31 JOLIVET C-JOLIVET V     AUSTIN MINI               1063.0        0      7.2       36    185.5       39    115.9       36    118.7       38    154.9       39     77.1       40     27.3       37      2.8 31

37 46 BENICHOU JP-BENICHOU B  LANCIA FULVIA 1           1211.3        0     50.2       40    307.9       40    295.2       39     39.9       36     36.9       36     55.8       39     51.4       39     51.6 46

38 25 OLLIER M-PATRIER A      PORSCHE 911 SC            5060.5        0      3.1       34      7.6       31      5.8       19      7.0       33      5.5       29      3.2       31      1.3       28      1.7 25

39 20 CHEYNET T-BACONNIER S   R5 GT TURBO              10184.4        0      2.3       30      5.0       20    122.9       37   5000.0       40   5000.0       40     26.2       38      0.8       13      1.8 20

ABA  8 LIOZON H-CHEYNET B      R5 GT TURBO                     0                8

ABA  22 DEXMIER D-GERMANOUITCH A FORD ANGLIA                     0                22

ABA  29 BEAUREL C-PASQUIER      MAZDA 323 GTR                   0      1.2        7      2.0        1      3.8        4      1.0        5      4.4       23      2.9       28    29
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8EME TOUR D'ARDECHE 2022                

02/04/2022 18:49:30
GENERAL
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS08 ZR 09 POS09 ZR 10 POS10 ZR 11 POS11 ZR 16 POS16 NUM  

ZR09
ZR10

ZR11
ZR16

36 31 JOLIVET C-JOLIVET V     AUSTIN MINI                   30    110.7       32     36.3       38    135.0       38     91.6       35 31

37 46 BENICHOU JP-BENICHOU B  LANCIA FULVIA 1               39    166.3       36     22.0       37     30.1       37    104.0       36 46

38 25 OLLIER M-PATRIER A      PORSCHE 911 SC                14     15.1       20      4.5       34      5.7       11   5000.0       39 25

39 20 CHEYNET T-BACONNIER S   R5 GT TURBO                   17     12.9       15      1.9       10      5.4        5      5.2       16 20

ABA  8 LIOZON H-CHEYNET B      R5 GT TURBO                      8

ABA  22 DEXMIER D-GERMANOUITCH A FORD ANGLIA                      22

ABA  29 BEAUREL C-PASQUIER      MAZDA 323 GTR                    29
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